## (G.C.P.) J 2959(B) (50,000-3-2017) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

MUMBAI

and the second second second

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

IN

a da Ariana Provinsi San Ariang Santa Ariang Santa Santa Santa Santa Original Application No.

----

.. ..

of 20

of 20

## FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	Date : 13.12.2019.
	O.A.No.931 of 2019
	With
	M.A.No.514 of 2019
	R. B. MarkadApplicant
	Versus
	The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.
	1. Heard Shri M. D. Lonkar, learned Counsel for the Applicant, Ms S. P. Manchekar, learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 & 5 and Shri C. T. Chandratre, learned Advocate for the Respondent No.4.
	2. Today, learned C.P.O. has filed reply on behalf of
	the Respondent Nos.1 and 2. It is taken on record.
	3. On request of learned Counsel for the Applicant,
•	short time is granted for filing Rejoinder.
	4. As interim order is operating, O.A. needs to be
	decided expeditiously.
	5. S.O. to 19.12.2019
	Sd/-
	Ψ
	(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)
	vsm

## (G.C.P.) J 2959(B) (50,000–3-2017) [Spl- MAT-F-2 E. IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

## FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's arders or directions and Registrar's orders		Tribunal's orders
		:
		•
	Date : 13.12	2019.
		O.A.No.899 of 2018
	D. K. Pawar	Applicant
	Versus	
		Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.
		• •
		d Shri R. M. Kolge, learned Counsel for the d Smt. Archana B. K., learned Presenting Officer ondents.
	2. тос	day, learned P.O. has filed reply on behalf of
	Respondent	No.4. It is taken on record.
		tter is adjourned for hearing on 03.01.2020 as
	Part Heard.	
		Sd/-
		(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)
	vsm	

## (G.C.P.) J 2959 (A) (50,000---3-2017) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

Original Application No. of 20	
--------------------------------	--

(Advocate .....)

versus

The State of Maharashtra and others

..... Respondent/s

İ

..... Applicant/s

DISTRICT

(Presenting Officer.....)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	O.A.No.759 of 2018
	Dr. S. M. KaulApplicant
	Versus
	The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.
	<ol> <li>Heard Shri J. N. Kamble, learned Counsel for the Applicant and Smt. Archana B. K., learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.</li> <li>In the present O.A., challenge is to the order dated 23.06.2017 whereby order passed by the Disciplinary Authority on 08.02.2013 about punishment of 10% reduction in pension permanently and recovery of Rs.66,032/- was confirmed in Appeal.</li> <li>As per latest office order dated 10.10.2019 subject of minor punishment pertains to this bench. Whereas punishment imposed in the present O.A. is of 10% permanent deduction from pension and recovery of Rs.66,032/</li> <li>As such, punishment inflicted in the present O.A. does not fall within the definition of minor penalty defined in Rule 5(1) of Maharashtra Civil Services (Discipline &amp; Appeal) Rules 1979.</li> <li>Registrar is, therefore, directed to look into the matter and place the matter before appropriate bench.</li> </ol>
	Sd/- (A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)
	viemper(J)

#### Tribunal's orders

Date : 13.12.2019.

#### O. A. No.1189 of 2019

D. J. Ambilwade

....Applicant

Versus

2

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents.

1. Heard Applicant in person and Ms S. P. Manchekar, learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. Issue notice before admission returnable on 13.01.2020.

3. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.

4. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A.. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

5. This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

6. The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

7. In case notice is not collected within seven days or service report on affidavit is not filed 3 days before returnable date, Original Application shall stand dismissed without reference to Tribunal and papers be consigned to record.

8. S.O. to 13.01.2020.

UT. A Sd/-(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)

vsm

Tribunal's orders

Date: 13.12.2019.

O. A. No.1190 of 2019

C. V. Nair ....Applicant Versus The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents.

1. Heard Shri M. D. Lonkar, learned Counsel for the Applicant and Smt. Archana B. K., learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. Applicant stands retired on 31.12.2015 but his retiral benefits are withheld for non passing Marathi Language Typing Examination.

3. Learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that the issue is squrely covered by the decision rendered by this Tribunal in O.A.No.1102/2015 (Shri Syed Hashmi V/s Government of Maharashtra & Ors.) decided on 14.06.2016.

4. Learned P.O. is directed to file short affidavit as to why Applicant being similarly situated should not be given benefit of decision in O.A.No.1102/2015.

5. Issue notice before admission returnable on 01.01.2020.

6. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.

7. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A.. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

8. This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

9. The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

10. In case notice is not collected within three days or service report on affidavit is not filed 3 days before returnable date, Driginal Application shall stand dismissed without reference to Tribunal and papers be consigned to record.

11. S.O. to 03.01.2020.

### ∿ .⊳ Sd/-

(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J) Tribunal's orders

#### Date : 13.12.2019.

M. A. No.677 of 2019 in O. A. No.497 of 2019 with O.A.Nos.660 & 661 of 2019

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Applicants (Ori. Respondents)

#### Versus

R. S. Khartode & Ors. ...Respondents (Ori. Applicants)

1. Heard Ms S. P. Manchekar, learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Applicants (Ori. Respondents). Respondents (Ori. Applicants ) and their Counsels are absent.

2. Issue notice before admission returnable on 01.01.2020.

3. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.

4. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A.. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

5. This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

6. The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

7. In case notice is not collected within three days or service report on affidavit is not filed 3 days before returnable date, Original Application shall stand dismissed without reference to Tribunal and papers be consigned to record.

8. S.O. to 01.01.2020.

Sd/-<u>۱</u>۳۰ (A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)

vsm

(G.C.P.) J 2959 (A) (50,000-3-2017)	[Spi MAT-F-2 E.
IN THE MAHARASHTRA	ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
	MUMBAI

Original Application No.	of 20	DISTRICT
		Applicant/s

(Advocate .....)

versus

The State of Maharashtra and others

..... Respondent/s

(Presenting Officer.....)

ffice Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders	
	Date : 13.12.2019. O.A.No.738 of 2018	
	C. V. PatilApplicant	
	Versus	
	The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.	
	<ol> <li>Heard Shri K. R. Jagdale, learned Counsel for the Applicant and Smt. Archana B. K., learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.</li> <li>Today, learned P.O. has filed short affidavit</li> <li>the Respondent No.4. It is taken on record.</li> <li>On the request of learned Counsel for the Applicant, matter is adjourned to 03.01.2020.</li> <li>S.O. to 03.01.2020 as Part-Heard.</li> </ol>	
	(A.P. Kurhekar)	
	Member(J)	

an **Airr**a

[Spl. MAT-F-2 E.

į

# IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

MUMBAI			
Priginal Application No.	of 20	I	DISTRICT Applicant/s
Advocate		.)	
*	,	versus	
The St		aharashtra and others	
			Respondent/s
Presenting Officer		)	respondents
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Cora Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	ım,	Tribunal' s	orders
		Date : 13.12.2019.	
		<b>O.A.</b> No.:	309 of 2019
		Dr. S. V. Patil	Applicant
		Versus	
		The State of Maharashtra	& OrsRespondents.
			otbhare, learned Counsel for . Archana B. K., learned Respondents.
	1	2. Today, the matter	is for re-hearing and during
			it was transpired that the
		Applicant stands retired d	uring the pendency of O.A.
		on 31.08.2019. Howeve	r, no amendment to that
		effect is carried out.	
			, learned Counsel for the
			eks time to file M.A. for
		amendment. 4. Adiourned for hear	ing to 05 01 2020
		4. Adjourned for hear	ing to 04.01.2020.
			Ω
			Sd/-
			P. Kurhekar) Aembor(1)
	vsm	n	/lember(J)
	ľ		

## IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

Original Application No. of 20 DISTRICT ..... Applicant/s (Advocate ......)

versus

## The State of Maharashtra and others

(Presenting Officer.....)

..... Respondent/s

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

### 13.12.2019

### O.A 1079/2018

Shri D.A Atre ... Applicant Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors ... Respondents

1. Heard Shri M.D Lonkar, learned advocate for the applicant and Ms Archana B.K, learned P.O for the Respondents.

2. Learned P.O submits that she has received communication from Respondent no. 2 that no instructions have been received from Respondent no. 1.

3. Learned P.O submits that she may be given last chance for filing reply if any. Adjourned by way of last chance. Learned P.O is directed to inform the Respondents accordingly.

5. Failure to file reply by the concerned would be presumed that the Respondents are not interested in filing the **re**ply.

6. Adjourned to 6.1,2020.

Sd/-

(P.N Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A)

Akn

## IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

Original Application No.	of 20 DISTRICT
	Applicant/s
(Advocate	)
	versus
The State	of Maharashtra and others
(Presenting Officer	Respondent/s
(Presenting Officer	)
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>13.12.2019</u>
	<u>O.A 336/2019</u>
	Dr S.S Jadhav Applicant
	VS. The State of Mal
	rife State of Manarashtra & Ors Respondents
	1. Applicant as well as learned advocate for the applicant absent. Heard Ms Archana B.K, learned P.O for the Respondents.
	2. Issue notice to the applicant as to why the O.A should not be dismissed.
	3. Adj to 16.12.2019.
	Sd/-
	(P.N Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A)
•	

## (G.C.P.) J 2959 (A) (50,000–3-2017) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

Original Application No. of 20 DISTRICT (Advocate ......)

versus

## The State of Maharashtra and others

..... Respondent/s

(Presenting Officer.....)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

### 13.12.2019

### O.A 1134/2017

Shri M.L Pendam ... Applicant Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors ... Respondents

1. Heard Shri J.N Kamble, learned advocate for the applicant and Ms Archana B.K, learned P.O for the Respondents.

2. Learned P.O submits that she has no instructions for filing reply from Respondents no 2 & 4.

3. Respondents no 2 & 4 may be informed that if reply is not filed before the next date, the matter will proceed further. Learned P.O is directed to inform the Respondents no 2 & 4 accordingly.

4. **S.O** to 6.1.2020.

Sd/-

(P.N Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A)

Akn

## IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

Original Application No.

of 20

..... Applicant/s

[Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

(Advocate .....)

versus

## The State of Maharashtra and others

..... Respondent/s

(Presenting Officer.....)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

### <u>13.12.2019</u>

#### O.A 367/2019

DISTRICT

Shri A.S Chavan ... Applicant Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors ... Respondents

1. Heard Shri M.D Lonkar, learned advocate for the applicant and Ms Archana B.K, learned P.O for the Respondents.

2. Learned P.O submits that sur-rejoinder will be filed during the course of the day.

3. S.O to 10.1.2020 for final hearing.

### Sd/-

(P.N Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A)

Akn

## [Spl.- MAT-F-2 E. IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI**

**Original Application No.** 

of 20

DISTRICT

..... Applicant/s

..... Respondent/s

(Advocate .....)

versus

## The State of Maharashtra and others

(Presenting Officer.....)

Offica Notes, Offica Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's ordars ar directions and Registrar's ordars

Tribunal's orders

### 13.12.2019

#### O.A 727/2019

Shri Javed H.K Inamdar ... Applicant Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors ... Respondents

1. Shri J.H.K Inamdar, applicant present in person. Learned advocate for the applicant absent. Heard Ms Archana B.K, learned P.O for the Respondents.

Learned P.O files affidavit in reply and copy of the 2. same is served on the applicant, who is present.

S.O to 13.1.2020 for final hearing. 3.

Sd/-

(P.N Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A)

Akm